ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	03-02-2001	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
b settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼		:e #5 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101624609	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 · (3 · 0)	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
•	Name: EMISSION CONTROLS CORP	
Transglobal Technologies, Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 9042 Sh	earwalke Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	×	
Other	City: Blaine	State:WAZIP:_98230
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🕅 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,515,814	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	D Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1990 N. California Blvd.</u> Suite 720	8. Deposit account number: 02-2273	
City: WALNUT CREEKState:CAZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
City:	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
THOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date/
	Total number of pages of	

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0853

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRANSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED, a Belize Corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,515,814, issued March 14, 1996, and of the invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, EMISSION CONTROLS CORP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known, that for and in consideration of the sum of one-dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said EMISSION CONTROLS CORP, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said TRANSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said EMISSION CONTROLS CORP, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, that may be granted therefor and in and to the said Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisions, re-

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0854

issues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or under any other treaty, to be held and enjoyed by EMISSION CONTROLS CORP, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TRANSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I SYD L. COOKE, Vice President of TRANSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Colorado Stanles, County of PUEBLO, State of Colorado, this <u>5</u> day of FEBRUARY, 2001.

Syd L. Cooke, Vice President TRANSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED

My Commission Expires 01/23/05

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/13/2001